

Response to: EIR\_22-23\_010

March 2023

## **Greenisland Balcony Scheme**

Under the Freedom of Information Act could you please advise what works were planned for Block 28S in 2017. Was this work carried out? If carried out what was done? If it was not completed what was the reason why it was not completed?

## Response

The only scheme programmed for this address in 2017 was the Greenisland Balcony Scheme in which the Consultants commenced their surveys. No other schemes were planned or delayed at this time for this address.

Contact: foi@nihe.gov.uk Page 1 of 1